## RESOLUTION NO. R-85-58

WHEREAS, the Mayor presented to the City Council a Revenue Sharing estimated allocation in the amount of \$524,289.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY. ARKANSAS:

That the City Council hereby approved the estimated allocation of the Revenue Sharing budget in the amount of \$524,289 to be expended for salaries in the General Fund.

nleumher, 1985. PASSED this 3 / day of \_\_\_\_

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

the Haitwick

## CERTIFICATION

TO: County Tax Collector

FROM: Mayor, City of Conway

The City of Conway, Arkansas, hereby certifies that the sum of \$\frac{1035.00}{\text{ was determined by the Conway City Council to}} was determined by the Conway City Council to be due and payable from L.F. or Camille Schenck as money expended to clear and mow the following described real property in Faulkner County, Arkansas:

1716 Caldwell Street legally known as Fiddler Survey, Lot 246. (103' X 150')

plus 10% as penalty which total sum shall be placed on the tax books as delinquent taxes and collected accordingly under authority of Act 80 of 1983. Said sum less 3% as collection fee shall be paid to the City of Conway when so collected.

PASSED THIS 26th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1985.

Mayor, City of Conway, Arkansas

City Clerk, City of Conway, Ark.

## CERTIFICATION

TO: County Tax Collector

1722 & 1724 Bruce Street.

rkon: mayor, city of conway	
The City of Conway, Arkansas, hereby certifies that the	sum
of \$ 900.00 was determined by the Conway City Counc	il to
be due and payable from Ms. Hilda Whittle	as
money expended to clear and mow the following described real	pro-
perty in Faulkner County, Arkansas:	
Legally known as Block 58, Lots 17 & 18, Boulevard Addition	AKA

plus 10% as penalty which total sum shall be placed on the tax books as delinquent taxes and collected accordingly under authority of Act 80 of 1983. Said sum less 3% as collection fee shall be paid to the City of Conway when so collected.

PASSED THIS 26th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1985.

Mayor, City of Conway, Arkansas

Thattee Hartweek City Clerk, City of Conway, Ark.